RESOLUTION 2020-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Westlake adopted the fiscal year 2019-2020 Budget on September 23, 2019 and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City Attorney budget for Professional Services be increased by \$55,000 dollars;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to move funds from one department to another in order to properly fund the department's projected budget for Fiscal Year 2019-2020; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to reallocate funds budgeted to the City Council's Operating Expense line item for City Events to the General Fund allocated for the City Attorney's Department in order to ensure the funding is sufficient for the proposed expenditures.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:

- SECTION 1. The City Manager is authorized to transfer \$55,000 from City Events to City Attorney budget in accordance with Exhibit 'A' attached.
- SECTION 3. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption and reflected in the monthly and Fiscal Year End September 30, 2020 Financial Statements and Audit Report of the City.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY the City Council for the City of Westlake, Florida, this 13th day of July, 2020.

Roger Manning, Mayor

Zoie Burgess, City Clerk

Approved as to Form Pam E. Booker, City Attorney